Shri Vaishnav Institute of Information Technology Shri Vaishnav Institute of Information Technology is a premier institute established after thorough research and with a professional attitude through a team of highly qualified professionals with a wealth of experience from technical and professional backgrounds. The Institute has objective to evolve strong research programs in a plenty of areas where Information Technology shall provide a common link with profound emphasis on development of technology and its applications. The prime focus is to promote the effective integration of technology with state-of-the-art facilities in teaching and research activities. The Institute has always established a strong industry-institute relationship with top IT industries. Institute has collaboration with IBM, TCS, Red Hat, Apple, CISCO, NCSSS, Microsoft, Impetus & Infosys for students to study Industry Relevant curriculum.

Indore - Where History Reveals its Glory

SAJAG 2024

The history of Indore reveals that the ancestors of the founders of the city were the Zamindars and indigenous landholders of Malwa. Indore popularly known as "Mini Bombay" is a tier 2 city, the largest city of the Indian State of Madhya Pradesh by population. Indore wields a significant impact upon commerce, finance, media, art, fashion, research, technology, education and entertainment, and has been described as the commercial capital of the state. Recently Indore has been received ranked number 1 clean city in continuously last four years.

Located on the southern edge of Malwa Plateau, at the crossroads of western and central India, Indore has relatively good connectivity and has been the hub of trade and commerce, not only for the state but also for western India. The city is located 190 kin west of the state capital Bhopal.

Chief Patron

Mr. Purshottamdas Pasari, Chancellor, SVVV Patron Prof. Dr. Upinder Dhar, Vice Chancellor, SVVV Chairperson Dr. Anand Rajavat, Director, SVIIT Convener Dr. Jigvasu Dubey, HOD (IT), SVIIT Coordinators Mrs. Shweta Pandey Mr. Rahul Choudhary

Registration Details

No registration charges

Registration can be done through the following link http://sajag.svv.edu.in

Certificate will be provided to all active participants

For more details you may contact

Mrs. Shweta Pandey +91 9109557494 Email: shwetapandey@svvv.edu.in

Mr. Rahul Choudhary +91 9179872914 Email: rahulchoudhary@svvv.edu.in



CYBER RESILIENCE FOR THE DIGITAL ERA



SHRI VAISHNAV VIDYAPEETH VISHWAVIDYALAYA, INDORE

NATIONAL CYBER SAFETY AND SECURITY STANDARDS



राष्ट्रीय साइबर सरक्षा और सरक्षा मानकों National Cyber Safety and Security Standards

PRESENTS



0

THEME

About the Conclave

The SAJAG 2024, the only National Conclave of its kind in central India and organized by the University, is gearing up to hold its seventh edition. Since its establishment in 2018, the conclave has emerged as a leading platform for addressing complex challenges in the field of cyber security.

The theme of 7th National Conclave SAJAG 2024 is "Cyber Resilience for the Digital Era." Now days, focus on cyber resilience has become increasingly critical due to the growing number of cyber threats and rapid digital transformation across various sectors. The theme emphasizes the need to prevent cyber-attacks and ensure organizations can recover from them effectively.

The conclave aims to bring together prominent stakeholders, including Corporate and Multinational Corporations (MNCs), Banking, Financial Services, and Insurance (BFSI) officials, Cyber Security Professionals, Security Analysts, Forensic Professionals, Ethical Hackers, Network and Hardware Engineers, Research Scholars, Academics, and Enforcement Agencies. Attendees can participate in discussions and sessions focusing on critical aspects of cyber resilience, including risk management, incident response, threat intelligence, and regulatory compliance.

Through this event, participants will gain valuable insights and tools to navigate the complex cyber security landscape and build resilient digital ecosystems by fostering collaboration and knowledge-sharing. The SAJAG 2024 National Conclave provides a unique opportunity for attendees to learn about the latest strategies and best practices for enhancing cyber resilience in today's digital landscape.

About Shri Vaishnav Trust

1884 is a landmark year as the foundation stone was laid 139 years ago for Shri Vaishnav Group of Institutions by compassionate Cloth Merchants of Vaishnav cult of Indore, MP (India) which was later reconstituted as Shri Vaishnav Sahayak Kapada Market Committee in the year 1934.Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Trust believes in taking the Nation forward by improving the quality of life of its citizens by continuously working in the sphere of education, health and environment. It has been established to promote education and research in various disciplines through academic Institutions for the benefit of all sections of the society, but not with the motive of profit.

Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya, Indore (MP)

Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Trust has sponsored the University to promote, manage and offer professional and vocational education, and to organize personality and other training and development programs. The University imparts higher education in varied disciplines with a view to make the students confident, vibrant, dynamic and competitive worldwide. It holds and conduct meetings, and participate in conferences, lectures, seminars and symposia and enter into relations with other societies, institutions, academies, colleges and universities to deal with them to help and guide the students to pursue professional and higher education for the purpose of advancing knowledge in various disciplines of education. Shri Vaishnav Vidyapeeth Vishwavidyalaya is a state private university established under Madhya Pradesh Niji Vishwavidyalaya (Sthapana Avam Sanchalan) Adhiniyam in 2015 at Indore MP (India). The University has been established with a vision to be leader in shaping better future for mankind through quality education, training and research. The University Commenced its first academic session from July 2016 with Undergraduate, Postgraduate, Integrated, Dual degree and Doctoral programs in various disciplines through the following constituent institutions:

. Shri Vaishnav Institute of Technology and Science

- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Information Technology
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Textile Technology
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Forensic Science
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Architecture
- Shri Vaishnav School of Management
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Journalism and Mass Communication
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Fine Arts
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Science
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Social Science, Humanities and Arts

SAJAC

2024

- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Computer Applications
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Commerce
- Shri Vaishnav School of Law
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Agriculture
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Home Science
- Faculty of Doctoral Studies & Research
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Law
- Shri Vaishnav Institute of Paramedical Sciences



SAJAG 2024